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Aluminium (Al)
Calcium (Ca)
Phosphorus (P)
Potassium (K)
Barium (Ba)
Cadmium (Cd)
Copper (Cu)
Iron (Fe)
Rubidium (Rb)
Zinc (Zn)
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0.79
0.081
0.56
16
0.080
2.2
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4.6
27

ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-MS

ICP-MS

ICP-OES
ICP-MS

ICP-OES

T N THIREE S 72D OETH D,

*[CP-MS : FEAES T T X~

ICP-OES : #FilifE &~ 7 X~ 30 otk

JEE Bl N\
Eiﬁ?

GIRES





